For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
General Description
The MAX1709 evaluation kit (EV kit) is a step-up DC-DC
switching regulator for 1- to 3-cell battery inputs as well
as 2.5V or 3.3V regulated supply inputs. The EV kit
accepts a positive input between 0.7V and VOUT and
converts it to a higher, pin-selectable output voltage.

________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
19-1858; Rev 1; 9/02
Ordering Information
Component Suppliers
Component List
PART TEMP RANGE IC PACKAGE
MAX1709EVKIT 0°C to +70°C 28-Pin TSSOP-EP*
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C2 2
150µF, 6.3V low-ESR capacitors
Sanyo 6TPB150M or
Panasonic EEFUE0J151R
C4, C5 2
150µF, 6.3V , 15m Ω  l ow - E S R cap aci tor s
Panasonic EEFUE0J151R
C6 0 Not installed
C7 1 0.22µF ceramic capacitor (1206)
C8 1
1µF, 16V ceramic capacitor (1206)
Taiyo Yuden EMK316BJ105KL
TDK C3216X7R1C105M
C9, C10, C12 3 0.1µF ceramic capacitors (1206)
D1 1
10A Schottky diode (DPAK)
Central Semiconductor CSHD10-45L
ON Semiconductor (Motorola)
MBRD1035CTL or
STM-Microelectronics STPS8L30B
JU1, JU2, JU3 3 2-pin headers
L1 1
1µH, 10A power inductor
Coilcraft DO3316P-102HC or
Coiltronics UP2B-1R0
R1, R2, R3 0 Not installed
R4 1 2Ω ±5% resistor (1206)
R5–R8 4 1MΩ ±5% resistors (1206)
U1 1 MAX1709EUI 28-pin TSSOP-EP
None 3 Shunts
None 1 MAX1709 PC board
None 1 MAX1709EV kit data sheet
None 1 MAX1709 data sheet
SUPPLIER PHONE FAX
Central Semiconductor 516-435-1110 516-435-1824
Coilcraft 708-639-6400 708-639-1469